

07-03-2003



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

102488186 **RECORD** 

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): んりんん	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MIKHAIL I. GOUSKOV, EVGUENI B. DANILOV,	Name:FiberCore, Inc.		
MOHAMMAD A. ASLAMI, DAU WU and JOHN	Internal Address:		
E. MATTISON			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	252 Hamaahan Bard		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 253 Worcester Road		
Other			
	City: Charlton State: MA Zip: 01507		
June 18, 2003 Execution Date:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,536,240		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Name: <u>Joseph V. Colaianni</u>			
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0709		
Street Address: PATTON BOGGS LLP	30-0709		
2550 M Charact N IV			
<u>2550 M Street, N.W.</u> Washington, D.C. 20037			
City:State:Zip:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Joseph V. Colaianni	6/26/02		
	6/26/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature , Date		

07/02/2003 LMUELLER 00000110 500709

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 6536240 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0200** 

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by MIKHAIL IVANOVICH GOUSKOV, EVGUENI BORISOVICH DANILOV, MOHAMMAD AFZAL ASLAMI, DAU WU and JOHN EDWARD MATTISON (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), residing at St. Ivana Fomina 13-1, Apt. 604, 194352 St. Petersburg, Russian Federation; Bolshevikov Pr. 9-2, Apt. 11, 193313 St. Petersburg, Russian Federation; 7 Laurel Hill Drive, Sturbridge, MA, 01566; 4475 Rosecliff Place, San Diego, CA 92130; and 236 W. Main Street, West Brookfield, MA 01585, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF MAKING AN OPTICAL FIBER PREFORM VIA MULTIPLE PLASMA DEPOSITING AND SINTERING STEPS set forth in United States Letters Patent No. 6,536,240 issued on March 25, 2003; and

WHEREAS, FiberCore, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 253 Worcester Road, Charlton, MA 01507 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, Letters Patent, and any and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0201 Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these
presents, said Assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention and the Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said

Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set
forth;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor	
State of		MIKHAIL IVANOVICH GOUSKOV
County of		
Signed before me this	day of	, 2003.
		Notary Public

Date	Name of Inventor	
State of		EVGUENI BORISOVICH DANILOV
County of		
Signed before me t	his day of	, 2003.
		Notary Public
Date 6/18/03	Name of Inventor	mol ser
State of Massachus County of Ware 854	etts	MOHAMMAD AFZAL ASLAMI
of Contraction of the Contractio	er Cor	
Signed before ment of the second seco	his 78 Eay of July ES ES ER 17, 54 ES	Notary Public
Date 6/18/03	Name of Inventor	DAUWU
State of <u>Massachus</u>	etts	Dite we
County of WOOD ACS	day of Jur	Cassandra De Kuca Notary Public
State of Massachus	setts (	JOHN EDWARD MATTISON
County of Worcest	ler	
Signed before me the signed be	ION E	Notary Public

Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these
presents, said Assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention and the Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said

Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set
forth;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 6/18/03 Name of Inventor	Geren
State of Mussachusetts	MIKHA <b>Y</b> L IVANOVICH GOUSKOV
County of Worce Ster	
COMMISSION EYPPES	Cassanlia Deduce  Notary Public
3690336v1	2

€.q

PATENT SO USE SO USE ARE PEGL: 014220 EDAME: 0204

Date 6/18/03	Name of Inventor	James
State of Massachuse	tts	EVGUENI BORISOVICH DANILOV
County of Worce Ster		
Spaed before Danks	18th day of Jun	2003.
COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, To Date  CHUSETTS  State of		Cassandia Deduca Notary Public
Date CHUSETTS	Name of Inventor	MOHAMMAD AFZAL ASLAMI
State of ARY PURE NOW		MOHAMMAD APZAL ASLAMI
County of		
Signed before me this	day of	, 2003.
		Notary Public
Date	Name of Inventor	
State of	<del></del>	DAU WU
County of		
Signed before me this	day of	, 2003.
		Notary Public
Date	Name of Inventor	TOTAL EDWARD MATTERON
State of	····	JOHN EDWARD MATTISON
County of		
Signed before me this	day of	, 2003.
6		Notary Public

3